
Plan

Active

K-12
Active

PEBB
Active

Political
Sub Acti..

Retiree

K-12
Retiree

PEBB
Retiree

Political
Sub Reti..

Other

COBRA LWOP/RIF
Total
Members

Kaiser NW CDHP
Kaiser NW CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser NW Classic
Kaiser NW Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA CDHP
Kaiser WA CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Classic
Kaiser WA Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Medicare
Kaiser WA Sound Choice
Kaiser WA Sound Choice SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Value
Kaiser WA Value SmartHealth
Premera Blue Cross Medicare Supplement Plan F
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Net. SmartHealth
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Network
UMP Plus–UW Med. Accountable Care Net. SmartHealth
UMP Plus–UW Medicine Accountable Care Network
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth
Uniform Medical Plan Classic
Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth
No Plan Selected
Total Members 31,465

4
1,761
18,403
231
2,444
410
117
232
34

428
3,275
18
67

348
2,903
84
456
19
225

6

235,877
180

20,257
104,128
4,523
11,592
12,515
4,108
6,528
1,715

8,999
28,607
794
1,990

1
3,429
18,749
1,359
3,006
420
2,515
135
327

8,287
2

358
5,033
119
426
126
17
121
9

114
982
4
28

64
782
14
82

6

3,437

47
2,002

2
9
2

2

472
3
81
4

666
5

100

3

39

47,272

377
27,946

36
85
62
16
18
3

3,660
147
842
8
51

12,233
54
785
5
17
10
914

3

51,876

304
28,896

16
97
50
4
32
4

9,779
59
435
2
39

9,854
41
540

16
13

1,684

11

85

1
69

2
1

1

5
5

1

894

47
616
5
57
31
1
10
3
5
7
45

1
5
9
46

1

5

379,193
186

23,152
187,093
4,932
14,712
13,197
4,263
6,943
1,768
13,916
9,757
34,268
830
2,176
22,759
3,950
23,910
1,467
3,581
462
5,389
135
347

Report 1:PEBB Total Member Enrollment For Mar 2018  Coverage
Date Updated: 3/24/2018 8:07:41 PM

HMOUMP..

Active

AggCount% of Total C..

Retiree

AggCount% of Total C..

COBRA

AggCount% of Total C..

LWOP/RIF

AggCount% of Total C..

Grand Total

AggCount% of Total C..

HMO
UMP
UMP+
Grand Total 100.00%

9.41%
61.48%
29.11%

275,629
25,932
169,461
80,236

100.00%
0.19%
58.31%
41.50%

102,585
193

59,817
42,575

100.00%
5.03%
81.10%
13.87%

894
45
725
124

100.00%
1.18%
84.71%
14.12%

85
1
72
12

100.00%
6.90%
60.67%
32.42%

379,193
26,171
230,075
122,947

As of Jan. 1, 2017, Group Health became Kaiser WA. The plan codes remain the same, but the names have changed from "Group Health" to "Kaiser WA" for both the plans and the carrier.

Year
2018

Month
Mar



Plan

Active

K-12
Active

PEBB
Active

Political
Sub Active

Retiree

K-12
Retiree

PEBB
Retiree

Political
Sub Retir..

Other

COBRA LWOP/RIF
Total Sub-
scribers

Kaiser NW CDHP
Kaiser NW CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser NW Classic
Kaiser NW Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA CDHP
Kaiser WA CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Classic
Kaiser WA Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Medicare
Kaiser WA Sound Choice
Kaiser WA Sound Choice SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Value
Kaiser WA Value SmartHealth
Premera Blue Cross Medicare Supplement Plan F
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Net. SmartHealth
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Network
UMP Plus–UW Med. Accountable Care Net. SmartHeal..
UMP Plus–UW Medicine Accountable Care Network
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth
Uniform Medical Plan Classic
Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth
No Plan Selected
Total Subscribers 16,261

4
913
9,312
111
1,261
214
49
118
17

221
1,878

8
39

176
1,580
32
218
7

101

2

113,451
176
9,456
49,919
2,068
5,608
6,442
1,980
3,188
790

4,034
13,140
363
1,108

1
1,726
9,609
657
1,651
189
1,128
57
161

3,566
2

150
2,155
47
174
45
6
53
8

46
428
1
12

29
363
5
39

3

2,322

30
1,357

1
6
1

2

324
2
46
2

463
4
57

2

25

33,276

249
19,700

23
55
45
12
13
2

2,573
98
477
6
31

8,832
34
448
4
13
7

651

3

36,694

214
20,435

8
72
40
3
25
4

6,954
38
269
1
26

7,029
25
333

12
8

1,190

8

54

1
43

2
1

1

4
1

1

611

33
415
4
32
20
1
8
1
4
5
34

1
5
5
37

1

5

206,235
182

11,046
103,336
2,262
7,210
6,808
2,051
3,407
822
9,855
4,444
16,273
381
1,217
16,330
1,999
12,431
699
1,936
211
3,104
57
174

Report 2: PEBB Total Subscriber Enrollment For Mar 2018 Coverage
Date Updated: 3/24/2018 8:07:41 PM

HMOUMP..
Active

AggCount % of Total C..
Retiree

AggCount % of Total C..
COBRA

AggCount % of Total C..
LWOP/RIF

AggCount % of Total C..
Grand Total

AggCount % of Total C..
HMO
UMP
UMP+
Grand Total 100.00%

9.69%
61.04%
29.27%

133,278
12,910
81,356
39,012

100.00%
0.20%
58.31%
41.49%

72,292
147

42,150
29,995

100.00%
4.91%
79.21%
15.88%

611
30
484
97

100.00%
1.85%
85.19%
12.96%

54
1
46
7

100.00%
6.35%
60.14%
33.51%

206,235
13,088
124,036
69,111

As of Jan. 1, 2017, Group Health became Kaiser WA. The plan codes remain the same, but the names have changed from "Group Health" to "Kaiser WA" for both the plans and the carrier.

Year
2018

Month
Mar



Plan

Active
K-12 Active

Subscriber SpouseDependent
PEBB Active

Subscriber SpouseDependent
Political Sub Active

Subscriber SpouseDependent
Total
Actives

Kaiser NW CDHP
Kaiser NW CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser NW Classic
Kaiser NW Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA CDHP
Kaiser WA CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Classic
Kaiser WA Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Medicare
Kaiser WA Sound Choice
Kaiser WA Sound Choice SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Value
Kaiser WA Value SmartHealth
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Network
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Net. SmartH..
UMP Plus–UW Medicine Accountable Care Netw..
UMP Plus–UW Med. Accountable Care Net. Smar..
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth
Uniform Medical Plan Classic
Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth
No Plan Selected

143
1,964
51
178
6
57

53
44
372
2
10

21
282
7
31

2

65
914
21
74
5
24
1
15
24
182
1
6

14
137
2
12

1

2
150
2,155
47
174
6
45
8
53
46
428
1
12

29
363
5
39

3

3
6,821
34,236
1,651
3,954
1,379
3,887
605
2,175
3,188
10,104
288
577

1,022
5,623
455
902
141
880
50
102

1
3,980
19,973
804
2,030
749
2,186
320
1,165
1,777
5,363
143
305

681
3,517
247
453
90
507
28
64

176
9,456
49,919
2,068
5,608
1,980
6,442
790
3,188
4,034
13,140
363
1,108

1
1,726
9,609
657
1,651
189
1,128
57
161

552
5,979
80
810
49
136
8
82
138
953
6
18

107
844
37
161
6
76

4

296
3,112
40
373
19
60
9
32
69
444
4
10

65
479
15
77
6
48

4
913
9,312
111
1,261
49
214
17
118
221
1,878

8
39

176
1,580
32
218
7

101

2

186
22,376
127,564
4,873
14,462
4,242
13,051
1,758
6,881
9,541
32,864
816
2,085

1
3,841
22,434
1,457
3,544
439
2,746
135
333

Report 3: PEBB Total Active Member Enrollment For Mar 2018 Coverage
Date Updated: 3/24/2018 8:07:41 PM

As of Jan. 1, 2017, Group Health became Kaiser WA. The plan codes remain the same, but the names have changed from "Group Health" to "Kaiser WA" for both the plans and the carrier.

Year
2018

Month
Mar



Plan

Retiree
K-12 Retiree

Not
Medicare
Eligible

Medicare
Eligible Total

PEBB Retiree
Not

Medicare
Eligible

Medicare
Eligible Total

Political Sub Retiree
Not

Medicare
Eligible

Medicare
Eligible Total

Total
Sub-
scriber
Retirees

Kaiser NW CDHP
Kaiser NW Classic
Kaiser NW Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA CDHP
Kaiser WA CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Classic
Kaiser WA Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Medicare
Kaiser WA Sound Choice
Kaiser WA Sound Choice SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Value
Kaiser WA Value SmartHealth
Premera Blue Cross Medicare Supplement Plan F
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Net. SmartHealth
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Network
UMP Plus–UW Med. Accountable Care Net. SmartHealth
UMP Plus–UW Medicine Accountable Care Network
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth
Uniform Medical Plan Classic
Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth
Total Subscriber Retirees 36,694

214
20,435

8
72
40
3
25
4

6,954
38
269
1
26

7,029
25
333

12
8

1,190
8

33,836
12

18,536
1
1

6,954

67

7
7,029

1
100

1,128

2,858
202
1,899

7
71
40
3
25
4

38
202
1
19

24
233

12
8
62
8

33,276
249

19,700
23
55
45
12
13
2

2,573
98
477
6
31

8,832
34
448
4
13
7

651
3

30,618
29

18,185

1
2,573

2
175

14
8,832

2
189

1
615

2,658
220
1,515
23
55
45
12
13
1

96
302
6
17

32
259
4
13
6
36
3

2,322
30

1,357
1
6
1

2

324
2
46
2

463
4
57

2

25

2,022
3

1,170

324

14

463

23

25

300
27
187
1
6
1

2

2
32
2

4
34

2

72,292
493

41,492
32
133
86
15
40
6

9,851
138
792
9
57

16,324
63
838
4
27
15

1,866
11

Report 4: PEBB Total Subscriber Retirees Enrollment For Mar 2018 Coverage
Date Updated: 3/24/2018 8:07:41 PM

As of Jan. 1, 2017, Group Health became Kaiser WA. The plan codes remain the same, but the names have changed from "Group Health" to "Kaiser WA" for both the plans and the carrier.

Year
2018

Month
Mar



Plan

Retiree
K-12 Retiree

Not
Medicare
Eligible

Medicare
Eligible Total

PEBB Retiree

Not
Medicare
Eligible

Medicare
Eligible Total

Political Sub Retiree

Not
Medicare
Eligible

Medicare
Eligible Total

Total
Member
Retirees

Kaiser NW CDHP
Kaiser NW Classic
Kaiser NW Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA CDHP
Kaiser WA CDHP SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Classic
Kaiser WA Classic SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Medicare
Kaiser WA Sound Choice
Kaiser WA Sound Choice SmartHealth
Kaiser WA Value
Kaiser WA Value SmartHealth
Premera Blue Cross Medicare Supplement Plan F
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Network
UMP Plus–Puget Sound High Value Net. SmartHealth
UMP Plus–UW Medicine Accountable Care Network
UMP Plus–UW Med. Accountable Care Net. SmartHea..
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP
Uniform Medical Plan CDHP SmartHealth
Uniform Medical Plan Classic
Uniform Medical Plan Classic SmartHealth
Total Member Retirees 51,876

304
28,896

16
97
4
50
4
32

9,779
59
435
2
39

9,854
41
540

16
13

1,684
11

47,519
60

25,965
1
1

9,779
7
95
1
8

9,853
10
154

2
1,583

4,357
244
2,931
15
96
4
50
4
32

52
340
1
31
1
31
386

16
11
101
11

47,272
377

27,946
36
85
16
62
3
18

3,660
147
842
8
51

12,233
54
785
5
17
10
914
3

42,517
98

25,107

1

3,660
25
258
1
20

12,233
12
251

3
848

4,755
279
2,839
36
85
16
62
2
18

122
584
7
31

42
534
5
17
7
66
3

3,437
47

2,002
2
9

2

2
472
3
81
4

666
5

100

3

39

2,893
9

1,659

472

21

666

29

37

544
38
343
2
9

2

2

3
60
4

5
71

3

2

102,585
728

58,844
54
191
20
114
7
52

13,911
209
1,358
14
90

22,753
100
1,425

5
36
23

2,637
14

Report 5: PEBB Total Member Retirees Enrollment For Mar 2018 Coverage
Date Updated: 3/24/2018 8:07:41 PM

As of Jan. 1, 2017, Group Health became Kaiser WA. The plan codes remain the same, but the names have changed from "Group Health" to "Kaiser WA" for both the plans and the carrier.

Year
2018

Month
Mar



Carriers

K-
12
 R
et
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Su
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Sp
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D
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de
nt

PE
B
B

R
et
ir
ee

Su
bs
cr
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er

Sp
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se

D
ep
en
de
nt

Po
lit
ic
al
 S
ub

R
et
ir
ee

Su
bs
cr
ib
er

Sp
ou
se

D
ep
en
de
nt

CO
B
R
A

Su
bs
cr
ib
er

Sp
ou
se

D
ep
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de
nt

Se
lf
-P
ay

Su
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cr
ib
er

Sp
ou
se

D
ep
en
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nt

To
ta
l R
et
ir
ee
s

Deltacare

Uniform
Dental Plan

Willamette
Dental Plan

No Plan
Selected

Total
Retirees

223

10

213

10,938

3

300

10,308

327

26,734

764

25,158

812

453

13

433

7

11,580

533

10,827

220

28,114

1,450

26,063

601

34

1

31

2

829

1

49

737

42

1,701

99

1,527

75

163

21

130

12

157

9

139

9

565

32

504

29

19

2

17

20

3

17

54

3

50

1

81,584

4

3,289

76,154

2,137

Report 4: Total "Retirees" Dental Enrollment For Mar 2018 Coverage

Carriers

K-12 Active

Su
bs
cr
ib
er

Sp
ou
se

D
ep
en
de
nt

PEBB Active

Su
bs
cr
ib
er

Sp
ou
se

D
ep
en
de
nt

Political Sub Active

Su
bs
cr
ib
er

Sp
ou
se

D
ep
en
de
nt Total

Actives

Deltacare
Uniform Dental Plan
Willamette Dental Plan
No Plan Selected
Total Actives 3,915

177
3,523
215

2,000

94
1,808
98

4,046
1

217
3,588
240

84,352
6

10,731
65,442
8,173

48,157
1

5,329
38,644
4,183

123,521
182

13,762
96,937
12,640

6,964

740
5,750
474

4,198

378
3,570
250

9,679
3

884
8,118
674

286,832
193

32,312
227,380
26,947

Report 3: Total "Actives" Dental Enrollment For Mar 2018 Coverage
Data Updated: 3/24/2018 8:05:57 PM

Carriers Total Subscriber Retirees

Deltacare

Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental Plan

Total Subscriber Retirees 57,168

2,348

53,302

1,518

Year
2018

Month
Mar


